

State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



SENATE AMENDMENT 8, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2, TO 2011 SENATE BILL 93

June 14, 2011 – Offered by Senators ERPENBACH and RISSER.

| 1 | At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows: |
|----|--|
| 2 | 1. Page 2, line 8: on lines 8 and 9, delete "concealed". |
| 3 | 2. Page 2, line 15: delete "concealed". |
| 4 | 3. Page 19, line 8: delete " concealed ". |
| 5 | 4. Page 19, line 11: on lines 11 and 21, delete "concealed". |
| 6 | 5. Page 20, line 21: on lines 21 and 23, delete "concealed". |
| 7 | 6. Page 21, line 4: delete lines 4 and 5. |
| 8 | 7. Page 21, line 8: delete "CONCEALED". |
| 9 | 8. Page 21, line 10: on lines 10, 12, 16, 18, 19, and 21, delete "concealed". |
| 10 | 9. Page 25, line 9: delete "concealed". |
| 11 | 10. Page 31, line 14: delete "concealed". |

| 1 | 11. Page 32, line 9: delete "concealed". |
|----|--|
| 2 | 12. Page 37, line 16: on lines 16, 20 and 21, delete "all instances of concealed". |
| 3 | 13. Page 38, line 2: delete the material beginning with "concealed" and ending |
| 4 | with "a weapon" on line 3 and substitute "weapon". |
| 5 | 14. Page 40, line 19: on lines 19 and 23, delete "concealed". |
| 6 | 15. Page 41, line 23: delete "concealed". |
| 7 | 16. Page 43, line 23: delete " <u>carries</u> a concealed and" and substitute "-a |
| 8 | concealed and <u>carries a</u> ". |
| 9 | 17. Page 46, line 10: delete "concealed". |
| 10 | 18. Page 55, line 19: delete " concealed ". |
| 11 | 19. Page 59, line 18: delete "concealed". |
| 12 | (END) |